PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission corrects the spelling of the Assignor's name listed in the Notice of Recordation and the Cover Sheet for the Assignment recorded on Reel 017730 Frame 0977.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
America Online, Inc.	04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL LLC	
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6199102	
Patent Number:	6112227	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vrobinson@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15690.6.1.1 & 15690.7.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan N. Farr

Total Attachments: 8

source=AOL-Assignment (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023788 FRAME: 0435 7F \$80.00 619910Z

501066197

source=AOL-Assignment (2)#page2.tif source=AOL-Assignment (2)#page3.tif source=AOL-Assignment (2)#page4.tif source=AOL-Assignment-Recordation#page1.tif source=AOL-Assignment-Recordation#page2.tif source=AOL-Assignment-Recordation#page3.tif source=AOL-Assignment-Recordation#page4.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICA ONLINE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICA ONLINE, INC." TO "AOL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2062709 8100V 060310818

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4638909

DATE: 04-03-06

PATENT

REEL: 023788 FRAME: 0437



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AOL LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4638909

DATE: 04-03-06

2062709 8100V 060310818

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMERICA ONLINE, INC. TO **AOL LLC**

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of April 3, 2006, has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized person, to convert America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to AOL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- l. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Quantum Computer Services, Inc. and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was America Online, Inc.
- The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on May 24, 1985, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is AOL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the GCL.
- The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 04/03/2006 FILED 12:06 PM 04/03/2006 SRV 060310818 - 2062709 FILE

PATENT

REEL: 023788 FRAME: 0439

AOL LLC

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation of AOL LLC (the "LLC"), dated April 3, 2006, has been duly executed and is being filed by Janice Cannon, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is AOL LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Marrie: Janice Cannon
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 FM 04/03/2006 FILED 12:06 FM 04/03/2006 SRV 060310818 - 2062709 FILE

6/8/06 2:59

PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

06/08/2006

Stylesheet Version			500112784	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
America Online Inc.				04/03/2006
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	AOL LLC			
Street Address:	22000 AOL	Wav		
City:	Dulles			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	20166-9323			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Patent Number: 6199		619910	Number	
		611222		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:				
	(801)32 Secretario (48			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 801-533-9800				
Email:	sjones@wnlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	, O			
Address Line 1:	60 East South Temple			
Address Line 2:	1000 Eagle Gate Tower			
Address Line 4:	Salt Lak	City, U	TAH 84111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15690.6.1.2		15690.6.1.2 & 7.1.2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sar		Sara D. Jones		
otal Attachments: 4 ource=15690-name-cha	ange-docume	ntation#	page1.tif	

RightFax

6/8/06 2:59

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

source=15690-name-change-documentation#page3.tif source=15690-name-change-documentation#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023788 FRAME: 0442